
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:231
ANSWERED ON:22.07.2003
NUMBER OF SC/ST AND OBC EMPLOYEES
BAL KRISHNA CHAUHAN

Will the Minister of DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of personnel working in groups `A`, `B`, `C` and `D` in all the Departments and undertakings of the Ministry; and

(b) the number of personnel belonging to the backward classes, Scheduled Tribes and Scheduled Castes separately out of total number of personnel, grade-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION (SHRI TAPAN SIKDAR)

(a) & (b) : The details are placed at Annexure.

Annexure

Category MAIN DEPARTMENT (DEPARTMENT OF     NEC (NORTH EASTERN COUNCIL)
  DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION)

  OBC SC ST Others Vacant Total OBC SC ST Others Total

Grade A  - 1 1 10 3 15  - - 5 11 16
Grade B  - 1 - 6 1 8  - 2 5 11 18
Grade C  2 1 1 15 1 20  2 3 39 46 90
Grade D  1 6 - 3 - 10  - 4 15 23 4213
Total  3 9 2 34 5 53  2 9 64 91 166


Category NEHHDC (NORTH EASTERN HANDICRAFTS &    NERAMAC(NORTH EASTERN REGIONAL
  HANDLOOM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION)   AGRICULTURAL MARKETING CORPORATION LIMITED

  OBC SC ST Others  Total   OBC SC ST Others  Total

Grade A  1 - - 7 8   - - - 5 5
Grade B  2 1 1 13 17   - - - 5 5
Grade C  8 7 13 32 60   - 4 3 13 20
Grade D  13 3 17 27 60   - 5 6 7 18

Total  24 11 31 79 145   - 9 9 30 48
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